
TEACHERS COACHES CONDUCTORS DIRECTORS

Kevin Burdette
Amy Johnson*
Elliot Madore
Kevin Short
Andrew Wentzel

Eileen Downey
Kenneth Griffiths
Lisa Hasson
Kirill Kuzmin
Marie-France Lefebvre*

Kevin Class
William “Buddy” Langley
Vinay Parameswaran

Jose Maria Condemi
Greg Eldridge
Robin Guarino
James Marvel
Brian Robertson

*current

(615)-423-0572 | willryanvoice@gmail.com

Will Ryan

OPERA
Captain Petrovitch
Second Priest
Judge Turpin
The King
Dr. Pangloss*
Court Usher (cover)
Sergeant (cover) (Perf. 8/2/2025)
Nick Bottom / Pyramus
Flora’s Servant
Harašta
Osmin*
Guglielmo*
Officer
Sarastro
Alidoro
Policeman
Dater #2, #11, #44
Bartolo*
Geppetto (premiere)

Yevgeniy Onegin
The Magic Flute
Sweeney Todd
Sleepers Awake
Candide
Rigoletto 
La Bohème
A Midsummer Night’s Dream
La Traviata 
Příhody lišky Bystroušky
Die Entführung aus dem Serail
Così fan tutte
Dialogues des Carmélites
Die Zauberflöte
La Cenerentola
The Unicorn in the Garden
Speed Dating, Tonight!
Le nozze di Figaro
Pinocchio

The Santa Fe Opera
The Santa Fe Opera
CCM Opera
Cincinnati Opera Fusion New Works
The Santa Fe Opera
The Santa Fe Opera
The Santa Fe Opera
CCM Opera
Cincinnati Opera
CCM Opera
Musiktheater Bavaria
CCM Opera Workshop
CCM Opera
University of Tennessee Opera Theater
FIO Americas
University of Tennessee Opera Theater
University of Tennessee Opera Theater
UT Vol Opera
UT Vol Opera

2026
2026
2026
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2024
2023
2023
2022
2021
2021
2020
2019
2019
2018

AWARDS
SE Region Encouragement Winner
Italo Tajo/Newberger Award

Metropolitan Opera Laffont Competition
CCM Corbett Competition

2023
2022

EDUCATION

University of Cincinnati College-Conservatory of Music
University of Tennessee

The Santa Fe Opera
University of Cincinnati College-Conservatory of Music
The Santa Fe Opera

MM, Vocal Performance
BM, Vocal Performance

Apprentice Artist
AD, Opera
Apprentice Artist

2026
2026
2025
2024
2022

*indicates scenes

BASS


