



# Will Ryan

BASS

(615)-423-0572 | willryanvoice@gmail.com

## OPERA

Captain Petrovitch	<i>Yevgeniy Onegin</i>	The Santa Fe Opera	2026
Second Priest	<i>The Magic Flute</i>	The Santa Fe Opera	2026
Judge Turpin	<i>Sweeney Todd</i>	CCM Opera	2026
The King	<i>Sleepers Awake</i>	Cincinnati Opera Fusion New Works	2025
Dr. Pangloss*	<i>Candide</i>	The Santa Fe Opera	2025
Court Usher (cover)	<i>Rigoletto</i>	The Santa Fe Opera	2025
Sergeant (cover) (Perf. 8/2/2025)	<i>La Bohème</i>	The Santa Fe Opera	2025
Nick Bottom / Pyramus	<i>A Midsummer Night's Dream</i>	CCM Opera	2025
Flora's Servant	<i>La Traviata</i>	Cincinnati Opera	2024
Harašta	<i>Přihody lišky Bystroušky</i>	CCM Opera	2024
Osmín*	<i>Die Entführung aus dem Serail</i>	Musiktheater Bavaria	2023
Guglielmo*	<i>Così fan tutte</i>	CCM Opera Workshop	2023
Officer	<i>Dialogues des Carmélites</i>	CCM Opera	2022
Sarastro	<i>Die Zauberflöte</i>	University of Tennessee Opera Theater	2021
Alidoro	<i>La Cenerentola</i>	FIO Americas	2021
Policeman	<i>The Unicorn in the Garden</i>	University of Tennessee Opera Theater	2020
Dater #2, #11, #44	<i>Speed Dating, Tonight!</i>	University of Tennessee Opera Theater	2019
Bartolo*	<i>Le nozze di Figaro</i>	UT Vol Opera	2019
Geppetto (premiere)	<i>Pinocchio</i>	UT Vol Opera	2018

\*indicates scenes

## AWARDS

SE Region Encouragement Winner	Metropolitan Opera Laffont Competition	2023
Italo Tajo/Newberger Award	CCM Corbett Competition	2022

## EDUCATION

The Santa Fe Opera	Apprentice Artist	2026
University of Cincinnati College-Conservatory of Music	AD, Opera	2026
The Santa Fe Opera	Apprentice Artist	2025
University of Cincinnati College-Conservatory of Music	MM, Vocal Performance	2024
University of Tennessee	BM, Vocal Performance	2022

## TEACHERS

Kevin Burdette  
Amy Johnson\*  
Elliot Madore  
Kevin Short  
Andrew Wentzel

\*current

## COACHES

Eileen Downey  
Kenneth Griffiths  
Lisa Hasson  
Kirill Kuzmin  
Marie-France Lefebvre\*

## CONDUCTORS

Kevin Class  
William "Buddy" Langley  
Vinay Parameswaran

## DIRECTORS

Jose Maria Condemi  
Greg Eldridge  
Robin Guarino  
James Marvel  
Brian Robertson